As Dir P.0	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
			Att	orney Docket No.	135944		
Ple	ease record the attached document.						
То	tal number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docum	nent: 2				
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies) [1] Hiroki ISHIKAWA [2] Yukio YAMAMOTO [3] Toshihiro KANO B. Additional name(s) of convey		AISIN A	l address of receivi AW CO., LTD. LANE, FUJII-CI SHI, AICHI 444	Ю		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	ıl name(s) & addre □\	ss(es) attached? 'es 🛛 No		
	Assignment [Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [1]-[3] - Ju	ine 3, 2008					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 12.	/149,081	B. Patent No	.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?						
	C. Title of Application: TRAFFIC SITUATION DETERMINATION SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND PROGRAMS						
5,	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number o	f applications and	patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff				ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83) 2320-4850 36-6400		payment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	elief, the foregoing informati			opy is a true copy of the		
	James A. Oliffi Registration No. 27 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 5	7,075 3,839	Date: <u>J</u>	uly 8, 2008			
	//						

PATENT REEL: 021211 FRAME: 0210

700377255

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	. Д ип .	3	2008	Inventor Signature) fireki ISHIKAWA				
Dute			<u> </u>	inventor signature /Tourge JOHLINAWA	(SEAL)			
Date	Jon	<u> 3 </u>	2008	Inventor Signature Jukio Jamam	SEAL)			
Date	Jun	<u> </u>	2008	Inventor Signature Toshihar Komo				
Date				Inventor Signature				
Date				Inventor Signature				
Date				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
Date				Inventor Signature	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date				Witness				
Date				Witness				

PATENT REEL: 021211 FRAME, 02111.02